IML2-2 – LCD indicator for panel-mounting in 96x96mm
Multifunctional measuring inputs:
Direct voltage, direct current, Pt100, Pt1000, Thermocouple,
pulse signals for frequency and rotational speed metering or counter
 multi voltage power supply unit of 100-240 VAC/DC or 10-40 VDC/18-30 VAC
 LCD indicator with all graphic features of 128x64 pixel
 measurand indication of -1999…9999 digits
 multicolour backlight (7 colours available)

Safety standards According to low voltage directive 2014/35/EU, EN 61010; EN 60664-1
Housing:
 Order key
IML 2- 2 U X 4 C. 0 0 0 X. S 7 0 A D
Standard type M-Line LCD Dimension
D Physical unit (3 digits are adjustable)
Installation depth
82 mm (incl. plug-in terminal) 2 Version
A A
Housing dimensions
96 x 96 x 56 mm (BxHxD) 2 Switching points
0 no switching points
Indicator type 2 2 relay outputs
Universal / Multifunctional U
Protection class
Display colour 7 IP65 / pluggable terminal
LCD: black X
Background colour selectable: Power pack
Red, green, blue, white, yellow, teal, S 100-240 VAC, DC ±10%
purple W 10-40 VDC, 18-30 VAC
Number of digits
4-digit 4 Measuring input
X Multifunctional: voltage, current, shunt,
Pixel frequency, counter, Pt100(0), Thermocouple
128x64 pixel, all graphic features C
Analog output
Digital input 0 without
without 0 X 1x 0-10 VDC, 0/4-20 mA, 16 Bit
Interface RS232 3 Z 1x 0-10 VDC, 0/4-20 mA, 12 Bit
Interface RS485 4
Digital input I Sensor supply
0 without
2 10 VDC / 50 mA / incl. digital input
3 24 VDC / 50 mA / incl. digital input